	FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92	09-16-1998	}	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			LY	•	•
	To the Honorable Commissions	: (02/5) 1/5// 85/// 22/8/ 15/82 (1/6/ (1688 6/5/ 1/68)		the attached original	ginal documents or co	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100831311	2. Nam	e and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	F
4-98	RICKEY R. HANKS 12024 LAKELAND ACRES RD. LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33810  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Nam	ne: _smcI, inc	2.	148216 148216 1488
G.			Internal Address:			
120	3. Nature of conveyance:					
M	Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	et Address: 4015	DRANE FIELD	RD.
ľ	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	Other		City: LAKELAND State: FL ZIP: 33811			ZIP: <u>33811</u>
	Execution Date: AUGUST 25,	1998	Additi	onal name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	<b>∭</b> No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently h	nerewith	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>ARTHUR W. FISHE</u></li> </ol>	nailed:	6. Tota	I number of application	ons and patents invol	ved:
	Name: ARTHUR W. FISHE	cr, III P.A.				
	Internal Address: SUITE	316	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		40.00	
			X E	Enclosed		
				Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	count
	Street Address: <u>5553 WEST</u>	WATERS AVE.	8. Dep	osit account numbe	er:	
		te: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33634</u>	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by o	deposit account)
1	715/1998 MBUTEN 00000083 09148216 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 EP					
L						
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	•	CI	1	E. L		
	ARTHUR W. FISHER, III  Name of Person Signing		Signatu	re T	SEPT. 2 Date	1998
			•		comprising cover sheet	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			REEL: 9	443 FRAME: 0	312

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICKEY R. HANKS, a citizen of Polk County, Florida, with a residence of 12024 Lakeland Acres Road, Lakeland, Florida 33810 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## **Welding Lead Assembly**

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS, SMCI, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 4015 Drane Field Road, Lakeland, Florida 33811 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on August 25, 1998 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent jesuing thereon.

Date: 8-25-98

Rickey By: Hanks, Invento

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/04/1998 REEL: 9443 FRAME: 0313